Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R22COM Implementation of New 08/08/2008 01/05/2009 6139 ALL Providers 100-09

Provider Authentication
Requirements for Medicare
Contractor Interactive Voice
Response System

R1515CP Date of Service(DOC) for 05/23/2008 01/05/2009 6018 ALL Providers 100-04
Clinical Laboratory and
Pathology Specimens

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 Ambulance 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

R1572CP New Requirement for 08/08/2008 01/01/2009 6129 ASC 100-04
Ordering/Referring
Information on Ambulatory
Surgical Center Ambulatory
Surgical Center (ASC)
Claims for Diagostic
Services

R58DEMO Medicare Acute Care 06/27/2008 01/01/2009 6001 CLIA 100-19
Episodes Demonstration -
Rescinds and Fully
Replaces CR 5767

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 CLIA 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R22COM.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1515CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1572CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R58DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 CMHC 100-20

Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 CORF 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 CORF 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 DMEPOS 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 FQHC 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 HHA 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf

Key:

ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

January 1- March 31, 2009

HHA-Home Health Agency
IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities

OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal No.

Subject

Issue or Publication

Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request No.

Provider
Type

Publication
No.

Additional Information

R1553CP

Clarification on the Correct
Condition Code to Report on
Provider Adjustment
Requests to Indicate a
Health Insurance
Prospective Payment
System Code

07/18/2008

01/05/2009

6002

HHA

100-04

R1565CP

Correction--Clarification on
the Correct Condition Code
to Report on Provider
Adjustment Requests to
Indicate a Health Insurance
(HIPPS) Code Change

07/25/2008

01/05/2009

6002

HHA

100-04

Correction

R3620TN

Requirement to Educate
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

08/01/2008

01/05/2009

6132

Hospice

100-20

R1558CP

NEW CODE FOR HOSPICE
DISCHARGE FOR CAUSE

07/18/2008

01/05/2009

6115

Hospice

100-04

R1587CP

Revised Form CMS-R-131
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

09/05/2008

03/01/2009

6136

Hospice

100-04

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1553CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1565CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1558CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf

Key:

ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility

DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies

FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions

January 1- March 31, 2009

HHA-Home Health Agency

IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy

RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities

RHC-Rural Health Clinics

RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal No.

Subject

Issue or Publication

Date

Implementation
Date

Change
Request No.

Provider Publication

Type No. Additional Information

R58DEMO

Medicare Acute Care
Episodes Demonstration -
Rescinds and Fully
Replaces CR 5767

06/27/2008

01/01/2009

6001

Hospital 100-19

R1551CP

New Hemophilla Clotting
Factor and HCPCS Code

07/18/2008

01/05/2009

6006

Hospital 100-04

R1553CP

Clarification on the Correct
Condition Code to Report on
Provider Adjustment
Requests to Indicate a
Health Insurance
Prospective Payment
System Code

07/18/2008

01/05/2009

6002

Hospital 100-04

R1564CP

New Hemophilia Clotting
Factor and HCPCS Code

07/25/2008

01/05/2009

6006

Hospital 100-04

R1565CP

Correction--Clarification on
the Correct Condition Code
to Report on Provider
Adjustment Requests to
Indicate a Health Insurance
(HIPPS) Code Change

07/25/2008

01/05/2009

6002

Hospital 100-04 Correction

R3720TN

Update to the Intern to Bed
Ratio for Method Il Teaching
CAHs

08/29/2008

01/05/2009

6176

Hospital 100-20

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R58DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1551CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1553CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1564CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1565CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R372OTN.pdf

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R1582CP 2009 Annual Update for the 08/29/2008 01/05/2009 6150 Hospital 100-04
Health Profession Shortage
Area (HPSA) Bonus
Payment
R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 Hospital 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage
R1597CP Paymt for Implanted 09/12/2008 01/05/2009 6050 Hospital 100-04
Prosthetic Devices for Part B
Inpatients
R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 MA 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data
R58DEMO Medicare Acute Care 06/27/2008 01/01/2009 6001 Non Physician 100-19
Episodes Demonstration - Practitioners
Rescinds and Fully
Replaces CR 5767
R1554CP Revision to Skilled Nursing 07/18/2008 01/05/2009 6128 Non Physician 100-04
Facility (SNF) Common Practitioners
Working File (CWF) Editing
R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 Non Physician 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice Practitioners
of Noncoverage

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1582CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1597CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R58DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1554CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 Organ 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS' Procurement

Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R58DEMO Medicare Acute Care 06/27/2008 01/01/2009 6001 Physician 100-19
Episodes Demonstration -
Rescinds and Fully
Replaces CR 5767

R1554CP Revision to Skilled Nursing 07/18/2008 01/05/2009 6128 Physician 100-04
Facility (SNF) Common
Working File (CWF) Editing

R1577CP Rev to the Compeitive 08/15/2008 01/05/2009 6124 Physician 100-04
Acquisition Program (CAP)
for Part B Drugs and
Biologicals

R1582CP 2009 Annual Update for the 08/29/2008 01/05/2009 6150 Physician 100-04
Health Profession Shortage
Area (HPSA) Bonus
Payment

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 Physician 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R58DEMO.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1554CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1577CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1582CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 RDF 100-20

Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 RHC 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R3620TN Requirement to Educate 08/01/2008 01/05/2009 6132 RNHCI 100-20
Providers Regarding CMS'
Use of Medicare Cost
Reporting Data

R1587CP Revised Form CMS-R-131 09/05/2008 03/01/2009 6136 RNHCI 100-04
Advance Beneficiary Notice
of Noncoverage

R1553CP Clarification on the Correct 07/18/2008 01/05/2009 6002 SNF 100-04
Condition Code to Report on
Provider Adjustment
Requests to Indicate a
Health Insurance
Prospective Payment
System Code

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R362OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1587CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1553CP.pdf

Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions
January 1- March 31, 2009

Key:
ASC-Ambulatory Surgical Centers HHA-Home Health Agency
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization IDTF- Independent Diagnostic Testing Facilities
CMHC-Community Mental Health Centers OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy
CLIA- Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories RDF-Renal Dialysis Facilities
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility RHC-Rural Health Clinics
DMEPOS-Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies RNHCI-Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institutions
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility
Issue or Publication Implementation Change Provider Publication
Transmittal No. Subject Date Date Request No. Type No. Additional Information
R1555CP Revision of the 07/18/2008 01/05/2009 6116 SNF 100-04
Requirements for Denial of
Payment for New
Admissions (DPNA) for
Skilled Nursing Facility
(SNF) Billing--Finalized for
MK--CW
R1565CP Correction--Clarification on 07/25/2008 01/05/2009 6002 SNF 100-04 Correction
the Correct Condition Code
to Report on Provider
Adjustment Requests to
Indicate a Health Insurance
(HIPPS) Code Change

Last Updated 09/16/2008
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http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1555CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1565CP.pdf

